
Facility: MIA    Units:  1,000 lbs

Miami-Dade Aviation Department
Aviation Statistics

Gross Landing Weight - All Airlines

Operator
Total Land Wt.

Arrival Arrival

Current Year: 12/2015-
Domestic

Departure

12/2016
International

Arrival
International

12/2015Prior Year:

Departure
 Total Land Domestic%

Change Departure

12/2016

Departure

-

Arrival

790,762 0 720,353 0 1,520,773 769,005 0 751,768 01,511,115 American Airlines Inc-0.64%

89,946 0 48,351 0 124,785 91,650 0 33,135 0138,297 Envoy Air Inc10.83%

121,384 0 4,396 0 124,037 124,037 0 0 0125,780 Delta Air Lines Inc1.41%

57,765 0 62,933 0 117,788 54,868 0 62,920 0120,698 United Parcel Service2.47%

15,724 0 85,015 0 78,197 11,616 0 66,581 0100,739 Atlas Air Inc28.83%

0 0 80,205 0 77,300 0 0 77,300 080,205 LATAM Airlines Group SA3.76%

37,353 0 38,144 0 54,059 40,117 0 13,942 075,497 Generic Cash and GA
Account

39.66%

0 0 71,449 0 68,971 0 0 68,971 071,449 Tampa Cargo S.A. fka
Tampa Airlines

3.59%

427 0 69,050 0 68,240 699 0 67,541 069,477 Amerijet International1.81%

64,474 0 0 0 68,921 68,921 0 0 064,474 United Airlines, Inc-6.45%

23,728 0 37,008 0 63,328 23,168 0 40,160 060,736 ABX Air-4.09%

53,842 0 0 0 59,048 59,048 0 0 053,842 Federal Express
Corporation

-8.82%

0 0 48,660 0 73,588 0 0 73,588 048,660 TAM Linhas Aereas SA-33.88%

0 0 45,849 0 45,849 0 0 45,849 045,849 British Airways0.00%

0 0 44,620 0 38,565 0 0 38,565 044,620 Lufthansa Airlines15.70%

0 0 39,322 0 39,140 0 0 39,140 039,322 Avianca - Aerovias
Nacionales de Colombia SA

0.46%

0 0 36,106 0 40,742 0 0 40,742 036,106 Sky Lease 1 dba
Tradewinds Airlines

-11.38%

0 0 28,944 0 29,058 0 0 29,058 028,944 Aerolineas Argentinas-0.39%

0 0 28,525 0 30,409 0 0 30,409 028,525 Air France-6.20%

22,587 0 4,396 0 27,848 27,848 0 0 026,983 Frontier Airlines-3.11%

0 0 26,780 0 30,064 0 0 30,064 026,780 Santa Barbara Airlines SA-10.92%

0 0 25,456 0 22,144 0 0 22,144 025,456 COPA Airlines14.96%

0 0 24,699 0 25,626 0 0 25,626 024,699 Swiss International Air
Lines Ltd

-3.62%

0 0 23,500 0 27,762 0 0 27,762 023,500 Virgin Atlantic Airways Ltd-15.35%

0 0 23,396 0 21,889 0 0 21,889 023,396 Iberia LAE SA Operadora6.88%

0 0 22,400 0 19,520 0 0 19,520 022,400 Lan Peru Airlines14.75%

0 0 22,327 0 23,401 0 0 23,401 022,327 Air Canada-4.59%

0 0 21,735 0 26,795 0 0 26,795 021,735 Linea Aerea Carguera de
Colombia S.A.

-18.88%

0 0 21,634 0 21,234 0 0 21,234 021,634 KLM Royal Dutch Airlines1.88%
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0 0 20,504 0 15,926 0 0 15,926 020,504 Cathay Pacific Airways
Limited

28.75%

19,840 0 0 0 7,360 320 0 7,040 019,840 Florida West International
Airways

169.57%

0 0 19,698 0 16,080 0 0 16,080 019,698 Air Berlin PLC & Co
Luftverkehrs KG

22.50%

0 0 17,750 0 15,904 0 0 15,904 017,750 Aruba Airlines International
LLC

11.61%

0 0 16,958 0 17,208 0 0 17,208 016,958 ABC Aerolineas S.A. de CV
dba Interjet

-1.45%

0 0 16,492 0 17,174 0 0 17,174 016,492 Qatar Airways-3.97%

0 0 16,318 0 18,538 0 0 18,538 016,318 Aeromexico-11.98%

3,024 0 13,248 0 10,656 1,296 0 9,360 016,272 Eastern Air Lines Group Inc52.70%

0 0 14,380 0 17,166 0 0 17,166 014,380 TACA - Grupo TACA-16.23%

0 0 14,012 0 12,208 0 0 12,208 014,012 Cargolux Airlines Intl SA14.78%

0 0 13,952 0 0 0 0 0 013,952 Kelowna Flightcraft Air
Charter Ltd dba KF Cargo

100.00%

0 0 13,760 0 11,200 0 0 11,200 013,760 Lan Argentina22.86%

0 0 13,124 0 17,174 0 0 17,174 013,124 Turkish Airlines-23.58%

0 0 12,864 0 14,762 0 0 14,762 012,864 Alitalia-Societa' Aerea
Italiana SPA

-12.86%

0 0 12,588 0 6,114 0 0 6,114 012,588 Transportes Aereos
Portugueses SA aka TAP
Portugal

105.89%

0 0 12,462 0 12,462 0 0 12,462 012,462 TACA Peru0.00%

0 0 12,420 0 0 0 0 0 012,420 SAS Scandinavian Airlines100.00%

0 0 12,075 0 15,558 0 0 15,558 012,075 Korean Airlines Co Ltd-22.39%

0 0 11,988 0 10,656 0 0 10,656 011,988 China Airlines Ltd12.50%

5,694 0 6,053 0 5,854 1,094 0 4,760 011,747 World Atlantic Airlines100.67%

0 0 11,400 0 9,924 0 0 9,924 011,400 Air Europa Lineas Aereas
SA

14.87%

0 0 10,527 0 5,412 0 0 5,412 010,527 Avior Airlines94.51%

0 0 9,920 0 9,920 0 0 9,920 09,920 Aerovias de Integracion
AIRES dba LAN Colombia

0.00%

0 0 9,900 0 9,722 0 0 9,722 09,900 Bahamasair Holdings Ltd1.83%

0 0 8,625 0 7,475 0 0 7,475 08,625 Cayman Airways Ltd15.38%

0 0 8,400 0 8,610 0 0 8,610 08,400 DHL Aero Expreso-2.44%

0 0 8,220 0 9,870 0 0 9,870 08,220 Austrian Airlines-16.72%

1,198 0 6,573 0 6,597 976 0 5,621 07,771 Swift Air LLC17.80%
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0 0 7,644 0 0 0 0 0 07,644 Pan Am World Airways
Dominicana SA

100.00%

0 0 7,280 0 6,041 0 0 6,041 07,280 Public Joint Stock Company
-Aeroflot - Russian Air

20.51%

0 0 6,880 0 5,952 0 0 5,952 06,880 Boliviana de Aviacion15.59%

0 0 6,809 0 3,739 0 0 3,739 06,809 Insel Air International BV82.11%

0 0 6,136 0 9,912 0 0 9,912 06,136 Centurion Air Cargo-38.10%

0 0 5,782 0 5,499 0 0 5,499 05,782 Finnair Airlines OYJ5.15%

0 0 5,328 0 4,662 0 0 4,662 05,328 Asiana Airlines14.29%

0 0 5,226 0 0 0 0 0 05,226 Eurowings GmbH100.00%

0 0 4,544 0 3,692 0 0 3,692 04,544 Fast Colombia SAS dba
VivaColombia

23.08%

0 0 4,464 0 4,464 0 0 4,464 04,464 Caribbean Airlines Limited
CO

0.00%

0 0 4,216 0 4,216 0 0 4,216 04,216 LAN Ecuador0.00%

0 0 4,068 0 4,525 0 0 4,525 04,068 WestJet Airlines Ltd-10.10%

42 0 3,976 0 5,082 672 0 4,410 04,018 IBC Airways Inc-20.94%

0 0 3,924 0 5,668 0 0 5,668 03,924 TAB - Transporte Aero
Boliviano

-30.77%

278 0 3,470 0 4,302 572 0 3,730 03,748 Gulf and Caribbean Cargo
inc dba IFL Group

-12.88%

0 0 3,450 0 2,530 0 0 2,530 03,450 Surinam Airways36.36%

0 0 3,420 0 3,420 0 0 3,420 03,420 TUI Airlines Nederland BV
dba TUIfly

0.00%

2,364 0 987 0 2,505 1,683 0 822 03,351 Miami Air International Inc33.77%

3,330 0 0 0 3,330 3,330 0 0 03,330 Polar Air Cargo Inc0.00%

0 0 3,304 0 2,891 0 0 2,891 03,304 OceanAir Linhas Aereas
S.A. dba Avianca Brasil

14.29%

0 0 2,986 0 0 0 0 0 02,986 Aerounion Airlines100.00%

759 0 2,214 0 9,348 1,476 0 7,872 02,973 TEM Enterprises dba Xtra
Airways

-68.20%

0 0 2,962 0 2,880 0 0 2,880 02,962 TUI Airlines Belgium NV
dba TUIfly

2.85%

0 0 2,300 0 2,530 0 0 2,530 02,300 Estafeta Carga Aerea SA
de CV

-9.09%

0 0 2,185 0 0 0 0 0 02,185 Northern Air Cargo, Inc.100.00%

1,216 0 666 0 8,658 3,996 0 4,662 01,882 Kalitta Air LLC-78.26%

1,728 0 0 0 1,584 1,584 0 0 01,728 Sun Country Airlines9.09%

0 0 1,608 0 2,814 0 0 2,814 01,608 Thomas Cook Airlines UK-42.86%
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272 0 816 0 0 0 0 0 01,088 21 AIR, LLC100.00%

0 0 792 0 315 0 0 315 0792 Mountain Air Cargo Inc151.43%

729 0 0 0 300 300 0 0 0729 Republic Airways dba
Shuttle America Corp

143.00%

410 0 210 0 325 0 0 325 0620 Charterlines Inc90.77%

0 0 540 0 810 27 0 783 0540 Sky Way Enterprises Inc-33.33%

0 0 476 0 0 0 0 0 0476 Silver Airways Corp100.00%

0 0 472 0 6,802 1,610 0 5,192 0472 Western Global Airlines
LLC

-93.06%

405 0 0 0 360 360 0 0 0405 Martinaire Aviation, LLC12.50%

0 0 400 0 1,596 0 0 1,596 0400 Ameriflight LLC-74.94%

0 0 399 0 4,031 0 0 4,031 0399 InselAir Aruba-90.10%

0 0 94 0 0 0 0 0 094 Miami Air Lease Inc100.00%

75 0 0 0 284 284 0 0 075 SkyWest Airlines, Inc-73.59%

19 0 39 0 152 38 0 114 058 National Jets-61.84%

0 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 027 Florida Air Cargo Inc100.00%

15 0 0 0 15 15 0 0 015 Exec Air of Naples0.00%

0 0 15 0 15 0 0 15 015 Sunrise Airlines Inc dba
Millon Express

0.00%

0 0 0 0 62,147 61,936 0 211 00 US Airways Inc-100.00%

0 0 0 0 12,784 544 0 12,240 00 Dynamic Airways LLC-100.00%

0 0 0 0 7,325 293 0 7,032 00 Transcarga International
Airways, Inc

-100.00%

0 0 0 0 2,592 0 0 2,592 00 VRG Linhas Aerea S.A. dba
GOL

-100.00%

0 0 0 0 666 666 0 0 00 National Air Cargo Group
dba National Airlines MUA

-100.00%

03,478,9631,319,390 0 2,159,573 2,135,3250-0.30%0 1,354,0493,489,374

****Report Total*
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